Adjusted NOI 60,748 73,308 5,903 469 140,428
Other Adjustments (3) 6,591 - 735 - 7,326
Pro Forma NOI $67,339 $73,308 $6,638 $469 $147,754

Total Square Footage 77,290 28,369 1,564 23 107,246

Occupancy at 12/31/10 92.03% 85.73% 95.33% 95.86% 90.41%

In Service Greater than one year (4)

Rental Income From Continuing Operations $2,861 $2,985 $2,291 $4,932 $13,069
Adjustments to rental income (2) (117) (240) (111) 64 (404)

Adjusted Rental Income 2,744 2,745 2,180 4,996 12,665

Rental and Real Estate Tax Expenses (1,229) (935) (1,174) (1,953) (5,291)
Adjusted NOI 1,515 1,810 1,006 3,043 7,374
Other Adjustments (3) - - - - -
Pro Forma NOI $1,515 $1,810 $1,006 $3,043 $7,374

Total Square Footage 4,495 896 505 823 6,719

Occupancy at 12/31/10 67.60% 74.94% 54.62% 86.28% 69.89%

Unstabilized (5)

Rental Income from Continuing Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Adjustments to rental income (2) - - - - -
Adjusted Rental Income - - - - -
Rental and Real Estate Tax Expenses (86) - - - (86)
Adjusted NOI (86) - - - (86)
Other Adjustments (3) - - - - -
Pro Forma NOI ($86) $0 $0 $0 ($86)

Total Square Footage 113 - - - 113

Occupancy at 12/31/10 0.00% NA NA NA 0.00%

Total Wholly Owned In-Service Portfolio

Rental Income from Continuing Operations $85,315 $128,428 $11,720 $5,065 $230,528 (6)

Adjustments to rental income (2) (644) (93) (724) 394 (1,067)
Adjusted Rental Income 84,671 128,335 10,996 5,459 229,461
Rental and Real Estate Tax Expenses (22,494) (53,217) (4,087) (1,947) (81,745) (7)

Adjusted NOI 62,177 75,118 6,909 3,512 147,716
Other Adjustments (3) 6,591 - 735 - 7,326
Pro Forma NOI $68,768 $75,118 $7,644 $3,512 $155,042

Total Square Footage 81,897 29,265 2,069 847 114,078

Occupancy at 12/31/10 90.56% 85.40% 85.40% 86.54% 89.11%

Note: NOI information is based upon the most recent quarter.

(1) Represents buildings which have been in service for greater than one year and have reached 90% occupancy

(2) Represents rental income adjusted for straight line rental income, amortization of above and below market rents and lease termination fees

(3) NOI is adjusted to reflect a full quarter of operations for properties that were placed in service or acquired during the quarter

(4) Represents buildings which have been in service for greater than one year but have not reached 90% occupancy.

(5) Represents buildings which have been in service for less than one year and have not reached 90% occupancy

(6) Difference from reported income statement amount due to intercompany rents and revenues from sold and held for sale buildings that are

included in GAAP income statement continuing operations
(7) Difference from reported income statement amount due to expenses from sold and held for sale buildings that are included in GAAP

income statement continuing operations

Product Type

16

Duke Realty Corporation
Historical Occupancy Summary

Properties in Service (1) Under Development Total Portfolio

Total Total Total
Square Percent Square Percent Square Percent

Feet Leased Feet Leased Feet Leased

December 31, 2000 100,962 93.63% 8,055 55.85% 109,017 90.84%

December 31, 2001 102,893 88.62% 4,701 41.29% 107,594 86.55%

December 31, 2002 105,196 87.05% 3,058 79.52% 108,254 86.84%

December 31, 2003 106,220 89.29% 2,813 72.60% 109,033 88.86%

December 31, 2004 109,987 90.89% 4,228 59.15% 114,215 89.72%

December 31, 2005 98,671 92.53% 9,005 41.71% 107,676 88.28%

December 31, 2006 110,629 92.91% 10,585 33.81% 121,214 87.75%

December 31, 2007 116,323 92.03% 16,578 50.74% 132,901 86.88%

December 31, 2008 131,049 88.84% 4,021 46.42% 135,070 87.58%

December 31, 2009 133,829 87.41% 1,620 69.98% 135,449 87.21%

March 31, 2010 132,865 87.75% 1,420 67.17% 134,285 87.53%

June 30, 2010 133,314 87.85% 823 92.87% 134,137 87.88%

September 30, 2010 133,040 88.70% 2,486 97.85% 135,526 88.86%

December 31, 2010 136,735 89.09% 2,741 88.50% 139,476 89.08%

(1) Includes unstabilized developments that have reached shell completion.
Note: Joint Ventures are shown at 100%

17

Duke Realty Corporation

Geographic Highlights

Stabilized In Service Properties as of December 31, 2010

Square Feet (1) Percent of

Annual Net Annual Net

Percent of Effective Effective

Bulk Distribution Suburban Office Medical Office Retail Overall Overall Rent (2) Rent

Primary Market

Indianapolis 20,184,297 2,775,584 781,533 38,366 23,779,780 17.47% 100,373,122$ 13.74%

Cincinnati 10,672,510 5,197,881 107,470 206,315 16,184,176 11.89% 85,518,646 11.71%

Atlanta 8,320,351 3,883,039 363,174 23,181 12,589,745 9.24% 74,217,168 10.16%

Chicago 7,212,854 2,685,963 56,531 - 9,955,348 7.31% 62,412,686 8.54%

South Florida 3,490,290 1,554,477 - 390,942 5,435,709 3.99% 55,044,587 7.53%

Raleigh 2,101,449 3,303,351 190,773 20,061 5,615,634 4.12% 50,443,108 6.91%

Columbus 6,445,937 2,926,967 73,238 - 9,446,142 6.94% 46,820,498 6.41%

St. Louis 3,763,928 2,933,668 - - 6,697,596 4.92% 43,199,486 5.91%

Dallas 13,459,360 645,983 341,517 - 14,446,860 10.61% 35,537,129 4.86%

Central Florida 4,268,901 1,802,336 - 84,130 6,155,367 4.52% 34,948,415 4.78%

Nashville 3,252,010 1,548,660 120,658 - 4,921,328 3.61% 34,942,635 4.78%

Minneapolis 3,363,691 1,028,803 - 381,922 4,774,416 3.51% 32,082,643 4.39%

Washington DC 736,882 2,365,842 - - 3,102,724 2.28% 16,724,627 2.29%

Savannah 6,784,550 - - - 6,784,550 4.98% 20,655,208 2.83%

Cleveland - 1,324,451 - - 1,324,451 0.97% 12,470,052 1.71%

Houston 1,418,380 248,925 - - 1,667,305 1.22% 8,822,568 1.21%

Phoenix 1,870,118 - - - 1,870,118 1.37% 3,032,732 0.42%

Baltimore 462,070 - - - 462,070 0.34% 2,659,588 0.36%

Norfolk 466,000 - - - 466,000 0.34% 2,290,177 0.31%

Austin - - 96,829 - 96,829 0.07% 865,940 0.12%

Other 120,000 - - 289,855 409,855 0.30% 7,462,020 1.02%

Total 98,393,578 34,225,930 2,131,723 1,434,772 136,186,003 100.00% 730,523,036$ 100.00%

72.25% 25.13% 1.57% 1.05% 100.00%

Occupancy %

Bulk Distribution Suburban Office Medical Office Retail Overall

Primary Market

Indianapolis 95.76% 87.88% 86.53% 60.35% 94.48%

Cincinnati 85.48% 85.05% 91.12% 100.00% 85.56%

Atlanta 86.11% 87.48% 94.35% 95.86% 86.79%

Chicago 96.53% 89.52% 90.07% - 94.60%

South Florida 83.67% 93.16% - 93.24% 87.07%

Raleigh 96.26% 87.84% 100.00% 28.59% 91.20%

Columbus 98.96% 79.92% 100.00% - 93.07%

St. Louis 89.12% 80.22% - - 85.22%

Dallas 82.36% 81.70% 69.56% - 82.02%

Central Florida 92.03% 85.23% - 80.54% 89.88%

Nashville 81.85% 91.08% 95.60% - 85.10%

[…]

SUBURBAN OFFICE 281 1,959,196 138 889,391 37 196,739 23 303,793 48 302,788 35 266,485

MEDICAL OFFICE 5 14,857 3 8,121 1 5,000 1 1,736 - - - -

RETAIL 15 85,002 1 2,479 6 37,740 5 29,961 3 14,822 - -
441 8,098,188 222 3,711,613 68 1,277,453 41 1,384,072 56 354,236 54 1,370,814

(1) REPRESENTS TENANTS WHO DID NOT RENEW THEIR LEASES UPON EXPIRATION DUE TO THE CLOSING OF (3) REPRESENTS TENANTS WHO VACATED THEIR SPACE AND RELOCATED TO

THEIR LOCAL OPERATIONS, RELOCATION TO ANOTHER PROPERTY NOT OWNED OR BUILT BY THE COMPANY OR THE ANOTHER PROPERTY OWNED OR BUILT BY THE COMPANY OR

EXERCISING OF A TERMINATION OPTION. MOVED OUT TO ACCOMMODATE ANOTHER DUKE TENANT EXPANSION.

(2) REPRESENTS SPACE WITH TERMINATION FEES REQUIRED TO ALLOW THE TENANTS TO VACATE THEIR SPACE (4) REPRESENTS TENANTS WHO HAVE DOWNSIZED PRIOR TO EXPIRATION

PRIOR TO THE NORMAL EXPIRATION OF THEIR LEASE TERM. OF THEIR LEASE TERM.

NOTE: EXCLUDES TEMPORARY LEASES OF SPACE

NOTE: JOINT VENTURS ARE SHOWN AT 100%

24

DUKE REALTY

DEBT MATURITY & PREFERRED STOCK ANALYSIS ($ 000's)

December 31, 2010

Credit Premier Weighted

Facilities Proforma Average

and Amortization Proforma Interest

Year Amortization Maturities Amortization (2) Maturities Term Loan (3) Total (4) & Maturities (5) Total Rate

2011 15,694$ 12,139$ 1,734$ 332,698$ 39,046$ 401,311$ 1,003$ 402,314$ 5.10%

2012 14,080 104,854 1,846 200,000 - 320,780 8,037 328,817 5.87%

2013 13,479 86,893 1,965 425,000 175,000 702,337 10,969 713,306 5.48%

2014 12,046 55,012 2,092 250,000 - 319,150 1,223 320,373 6.34%

2015 9,693 59,335 2,226 250,000 - 321,254 47,174 368,428 6.80%

2016 8,191 342,560 2,370 150,000 - 503,121 415 503,536 6.16%

2017 6,508 19,324 2,523 450,000 - 478,355 67,859 546,214 5.95%

2018 4,671 - 2,685 300,000 - 307,356 - 307,356 6.08%

2019 3,463 268,438 2,859 250,000 - 524,760 - 524,760 7.97%

2020 3,234 - 1,498 250,000 - 254,732 - 254,732 6.73%

2021 3,416 - - - - 3,416 - 3,416 5.57%

Thereafter 17,789 - - 50,000 - 67,789 - 67,789 6.86%

112,264$ 948,555$ 21,798$ 2,907,698$ 214,046$ 4,204,361$ 136,680$ 4,341,041$ 6.23%

(1) Scheduled amortizations and maturities represent only Duke's consolidated debt obligations.

(2) Scheduled amortization pertains to unsecured loan on single asset.

(3) Comprised of the following:

Commitment Maturity Blended Rate @ 12/31

$850,000 February 2013 3.01% Wholly owned line of credit

$30,000 July 2011 1.11% Consolidated joint venture revolver

$21,000 July 2011 6.25% Consolidated joint venture term loan

(4) Total represents face value of debt and excludes fair value and other adjustments of $2,719 reflected on the balance sheet.

(5) Remaining mortgage loans to be assumed with the Premier portfolio acquisition in 2011.